RECEIVED

96 OCT 23 FM 4: 0

OFFICE OF MEAN VESSION

O

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

SECOND EXTRAORDINARY SESSION, 1996

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 207

(By Delegate Y	Request of the	Chambers,) Cacutive
Passed	Oct. 16,	1996
In Effect	From	Passage

ENROLLED

H. B. 207

(By Mr. Speaker, Mr. Chambers, and Delegate Ashley)
[By Request of the Executive]

[Passed October 16, 1996; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation from the balance of moneys remaining unappropriated in the state fund, general revenue, for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-seven, to the department of education, account no. fund 0313, fiscal year 1997, organization 0402, in the amount of one hundred thousand dollars, all supplementing and amending the appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-seven.

WHEREAS, The governor, by executive message, has increased the revenue estimates for the fiscal year one thousand nine hundred ninety-seven; and

WHEREAS, There now remains an unappropriated balance in the state fund, general revenue, which is available for expenditure in the fiscal year one thousand nine hundred ninety-seven; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-seven, to the state department of education, account no. fund 0313, fiscal year 1997, organization 0402, be supplemented and amended by increasing the total appropriation by one hundred thousand dollars in a new line item as follows:

1	TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.
2	Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue.
3	DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
4	35—State Department of Education
5	(WV Code Chapters 18 and 18A)
6	Account No.
7	Fund 0313 FY 1997 Org 0402
8 9 10	Act- General ivity Revenue Fund
1 1	34a Foreign Student Education 636 \$100,000
12 13 14 15 16 17	The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to create a new line item in the above account for the establishment of educational programs for foreign students and to provide an appropriation from the state fund, general revenue, in the amount of one hundred thousand dollars to fund the program for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-seven

the Joint Confinitee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the loregoing bill is correctly enrolled. Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee
Originating in the House.
Takes effect from passage. Clerk of the Senate Sugary 73. Som Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker of the House of Delegates
The within <u>a graphone</u> this the <u>2310</u> day of <u>Ochology</u> , 1996 Canton Ganton

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNUR

te 10/22/46

Time Lion am